
 

Breakfast Club is only for Year 6 children next week, who will be 

sitting their SATs, unless you have booked a place your child will 
NOT be able to have breakfast at school and will need to arrive at 
the normal time of 8.50. 

We are working hard to support our Year 6 children this week and 
wish them the best of luck in their tests. 

 
Last Friday Year 3 learnt all about the digestive system through the 

Explorer Dome. All the children crawled into the dome 
(or the stomach in this instance) and had an interactive 
demonstration of how we digest food. It was very 

informative but they also found it a little gross! 
 

Last Friday, Caxton Class enjoyed a trip to visit Brunel’s SS Great 
Britain in central Bristol. All the children gained a fascinating insight 
into what it would have been like to travel on a ship during the 

Victorian era. They also learnt that 
sailors would often 

have to live for 
months on iron hard 
biscuits known as 
‘ship’s biscuits’ which 
many of the children 
struggled to believe!  
 

 
We would like to congratulate Mr and Mrs 
Stevens on the birth of Elijah, who was born 
on Sunday weighing 8lb 10ozs. Both mum 
and baby are doing really well. 
 

 



 
School Photographs – Your child will have brought home their class photo 

this week. All orders need to be in the school office no 
later than Tuesday 22nd May. Please can you ensure the 
correct money is put into the envelope as the orders go 
straight to the photographer.  

 

 

Certificates awarded for outstanding achievement throughout this week: 

 

Learning Together: Elijah Derrick; Joshua Trotter; Keigan Harding; 
Shannon Storr 

 

Enthusiasm: Lily Palmer; Dalton Tucker; Aston Lawrence; Lucas 
Summers; Cameron Lewis; Matilde Denis Carneiro 
 
Challenge: Oumie Barrow; Dalton Tucker; Cooper Wiltshire; Anthony 
Moseley; Jimi Malin 
 
Trust: Evie O’Connor 
  

 

AWARDS: Bronze Awards: Macie-Leigh Talbot; Clevana Rose 

Checketts; Oscar Penny; Tyzon Lloyd; Louis White; Darla Hawkes; 
Thomas Martin; Lexie Adams; Madison Banfield; Danil 

Garashchenko; Layla Friend; Liam Holden; Johnny Davies; Thomas 
Ames; Louie Bedford; Paulina Jastrzebska; Dillon Boulton; Ellis 

Warren; Reggie Coe; Lilly-Ann Grimmer; Faith Timbrell; Molly Powell; 
JJ Billing; Ford Griffin Silver Awards: Phoebe Dowling; Vinnie O’Connor; Destiny 

Thompson; Nicolas Osman; Kaiden Bateman; Ruby Derrick; Zak Barnes; Skye Smith; 
Kamari Amollo; Cassie Wootten; Reggii Lilley; Logan Holgate; Lacie Perryman; Haydn 

Chapman Gold Awards: Lunchtime Legends: Y1 Franklin; Y4 Columbus Golden Good 
Manners Table: Megan Jackson; Jaycie Mae Godfrey; Blake Bayly; Willow Wiltshire; 

Cooper Wiltshire  

Summer School Uniform – Please remember that school 
uniform dresses should be red and white, short 
trousers should be tailored shorts and no flip flops – 
all sandals must have backs to them.  



All Phase 3 parents/carers please join us at our 

reading café on Tuesday 21st May at 8.15am in 

the small hall. Read with your children whilst 

enjoying a cup of tea or coffee. 
 

Attendance this week  
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
POLLING DAY SCHOOL CLOSURE – As the government have called an 

election we have been informed that Fair Furlong will be used as a Polling 
Station on Thursday 23rd May. School will be closed for all pupils and we’re 
very sorry for the inconvenience caused but it is beyond our control. 

Dates for your Diary :   
Term 5 
Every Tuesday pm  Y4 Swimming at Hengrove 

Every Thursday am  Y6 Swimming at Hengrove 
Every Tuesday   Early Bird Reading – 8.15am in classes  

Every Thursday   Book Club – 2.50pm in classes 
Monday 13th May   Year 6 SATs all week 

Tuesday 21st May   Reading Café 8.15am, small hall – Phase 3 

Wednesday 22nd May  New Reception Parents meeting at 9.15am 
Thursday 23rd May  Polling Day – School closed to pupils 

Friday 24th May   Last day of term 5 
 

Term 6 
W/B Monday 3rd June  Expressive Arts Week 

Monday 3/4 June  British Values workshops 
Tuesday 4 June   KS2 Drumming workshops 

Friday 7th June   Bikeability Training 

KS1 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

KS2 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

1st  Seacole 97.5% 1st  Churchill 100% 

2nd  Upton 96.9% 2nd  Suffragette 98.6% 

3rd   Franklin 96.7% 2nd  Brunel 97.1% 

4th  Sagan 95.1% 4th  Tegla 96.6% 

5th   Nightingale 89% 5th  Sendler 96.% 

6th  Darwin 88.3% 6th   Caxton 95.7% 

   7th  McCartney 93.3% 

   8th  Columbus 92.2% 

   9th  Shackleton 89.5% 

Attendance Comment 

99% - 100% Outstanding 

97% - 98% Excellent 

95% - 96% Great (School attendance target is 95%) 

93% - 94% Satisfactory 

Less than 93% Must do better 



W/B 10th and 17th June  New nursery home visits 
Monday 24th June  Sports morning – Phase 3 

Tuesday 25th June  Sports morning – Phase 2 
Wednesday 26th June  Sports morning – Phase 1 

W/B 1st July    Healthy & Safe Week 
Thursday 4th July  Class swop / Reports home 

Friday 5th July   Inset Day  
Monday 8th July   Open Day for Kings class 

Tuesday 9th July   Phase 3 performance 
Wednesday 10th July  Phase 3 performance – evening 

Wednesday 10th July  NURSERY CLOSED TODAY 
Friday 12th July   Open day 

Tuesday 16th July   Year 6 Event 
Wednesday 17th July  Year 6 Trip 
Friday 19th July   End of term 6 for pupils 

 

 

Menu for the week beginning 13 May 2019 – Week 1: 

Monday: Cheese & Tom Pizza : Chinese Style Rice : Salad Bar 
Tuesday: Chicken, pea and potato bake : Vegetable Pasta Bolognese: Salad bar 

Wednesday: Roast Beef & Roast Pots : Sweet Pot & Chickpea Curry 
Thursday : Hotdog, Onions & Chips : Veggie Hotdogs : Salad Bar 
Friday : Fish Fingers & Chips : Veggie Hotdag : Salad Bar 

 

 

2018/19 school Dates 
Term 5 

Tuesday 23 April – Friday 24 May 
Term 6 

Monday 3 June – Friday 19 July (Friday 5, Monday 22 & Tuesday 23 July inset days) 

 
2019/20 School Dates 

Term 1 
Wednesday 4 September – Thursday 24 October 2019 

(Monday 2 September, Tuesday 3 September - INSET DAYS) 

Term 2  
Tuesday 5 November – Friday 20 December 2019 

(Monday 4 November – INSET DAY) 
Term 3  

Tuesday 7 January – Friday 14 February 2020 

(Monday 6 January - INSET DAY) 
Term 4 

 Monday 24 February to Friday 3 April 2020 

Term 5  
Monday 20 April to Friday 22 May 2020 

Term 6  
Monday 1 June to Friday 17 July 2020  

(Monday 20 July  – INSET DAY) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Solar Panel update: To date they have produced 112023w of 
electricity, this is enough to run 7 school computers for 

22404 hours, or 933 days! 

The Matthew Tree Project - 10 Filwood Broadway, Knowle, Bristol 
BS4 1JN 0117 966 8071 http://www.the-matthew-tree-

project.org/contactus.html  

Who is this service for? People and families at crisis point. What 
services do they offer? Crisis support advice and guidance 

Healthy food for the whole family (for duration of period of need) 

Nutrition and dietary advice Cook Smart Eat Well course (home cooking from scratch on a 
budget) Outreach support care (Befriending & Mentoring) Navigation (easy access to other 

external partner services) Money Smart Work Wise (budgeting and money management) Banquet 
Club & Meal Share (for the over 55’s). 

Please speak with either Mrs Charlton or Mrs Brace our Family Link Workers if require a 

referral to this agency. 

DATA PROTECTION REGULATION – You may not be aware but the General Data Protection Regulation 
(GDPR) comes into force in May 2018.  As part of our preparations we are conducting due diligence 
for all parents to be aware of the new regulation and how it affects their child and the way the 
school deals with their personal data.  Under the new regulation we have a responsibility to ensure 
to the best of our ability that any personal data held is up to date.  We would ask that should any 
of your personal data change i.e. telephone number, address, medical needs etc that you please 
inform the school as soon as possible so we can update our records.  You will still receive an 
annual data collection sheet every September but we would ask you not to wait but inform the school 
of any changes immediately. 

http://www.the-matthew-tree-project.org/contactus.html
http://www.the-matthew-tree-project.org/contactus.html

